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8 . 2 4 Trusteed pension funds, i n c o m e , expendi tures and a s s e t s , 1969 -71 

19701- 1971 

T R U S T A R R A N G E M E N T S 

(a) Corpora te trustees 
(b) Individual trustees 
(c) Combinat ions of (a) and (b) 
(d) Pension fund societies 

Total trusteed funds 

I N C O M E 
Total contr ibutions 

Employer 
Employee 

Investment income 
Ne t profit on sale of securities 
Other 

Total income 

E X P E N D I T U R E S 
Pension payments out of funds 
Cost of pension purchased 
Cash withdrawals 
Administration costs 
Net loss on sale of securities 
Other expenditures 

Total expenditures 

ASSETS (book value) 
Investment in pooled funds 
Investment in mutual funds 
Bonds 

Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada 
Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments 
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. 
Other Canadian 
Non-Canad ian 

Stocks 
Canadian, common 
Canadian, preferred 
Non-Canadian, common 
Non-Canadian , preferred 

Mortgages 
Insured residential (NHA) 
Conventional 

Real estate and lease-backs 
Miscellaneous 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks 
Guaranteed investment certificates 
Short-term investments 
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 
Accounts receivable 
Other assets 

Total assets 

No. 

2,996 
981 

63 
32 

4,072 

$•000,000 
961 
591 
370 
475 

48 
10 

No. 

2,856 
912 

61 
30 

3,859 

$•000,000 
1,054 

658 
396 
546 

15 
10 

No. 

2,966 
888 

64 
28 

3,946 

$•000,000 
1,260 

798 
462 
631 

34 
21 

1,494 

476 

1,625 

33 
11 
95 

9 
10 
18 

377 
16 

110 
12 
99 
15 

482 
21 

115 
15 
60 
57 

629 

749 
52 

5,285 
503 

2,707 
733 

1,326 
16 

2,425 
1,715 

76 
628 

6 
863 
437 
426 

52 

105 
100 
173 
80 

115 
4 

797 
55 

5,766 
471 

2,967 
761 

1,555 
12 

2 ,680 
2,018 

72 
580 

10 
1,022 

522 
500 

48 

136 

no 277 
90 
75 

3 

894 
51 

6,386 
424 

3,324 
749 

1,878 
11 

3,214 
2,531 

79 
596 

8 
1,170 

641 
529 

47 

136 
96 

247 
104 
113 

3 

12,461 

8.25 Activities of the Unemployment Insurance Commission, 1968-72, and by month 1971 and 1972 

Year, month and 
end of period 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

1971 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July2 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Activity 

Fund ($'000,000) 
Employer-
employee 
contr ibut ions 

398.76 
493 .68 
492.84 
526,73 

— 

4 3 . 2 2 
38 .70 
37 .62 
39.35 
4 0 . 3 6 
41 .97 
45 .04 
49 .85 
46 .09 
49 .50 
48 .76 
46 .27 

Total 
revenue 

494.52 
618.60 
622.56 
652,91 

— 

54.52 
4 8 . 9 6 
47 .27 
49 .05 
50,00 
51,84 
55,49 
61 .26 
56.74 
60 .83 
59.94 
57.01 

Balance in fund. 
end of period 

426 .1 
545.8 
4 7 3 . 2 
235.5 

— 

442 .0 
390.0 
323.0 
272.0 
244.5 
247.1 
258.7 
273.9 
281 .8 
290.4 
280.9 
235,5 

Claims data COOO) 
Claimants for 
U l C benefits 
(end of 

423 
410 
541 
603 
804 

844 
888 
857 
819 
496 
420 
409 
411 
433 
436 
538 
689 

period) ' 

Initial and 
renewal 
claims 
received 

1,928 
1,855 
2,261 
2,371 
2,469 

289 
206 
222 
209 
155 
142 
154 
129 
144 
164 
250 
307 


