8.24 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1969-71

Item	1969	1970r	1971
TRUST ARRANGEMENTS	No.	No.	No.
<ul> <li>(a) Corporate trustees</li> <li>(b) Individual trustees</li> <li>(c) Combinations of (a) and (b)</li> <li>(d) Pension fund societies</li> </ul>	2,996 981 63 32	2,856 912 61 30	2,966 888 64 28
Total trusteed funds	4,072	3,859	3,946
INCOME	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000
Total contributions Employer Employee Investment income Net profit on sale of securities Other	961 591 370 475 48 10	1,054 658 396 546 15	1,260 798 462 631 34 21
Total income	1,494	1,625	1,946
EXPENDITURES			
Pension payments out of funds Cost of pension purchased Cash withdrawals Administration costs Net loss on sale of securities Other expenditures	333 11 95 9 10	377 16 110 12 99 15	482 21 115 15 60 57
Total expenditures	476	629	750
ASSETS (book value)			
Investment in pooled funds Investment in mutual funds Bonds Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. Other Canadian Non-Canadian Stocks Canadian, common Canadian, preferred Non-Canadian, common Non-Canadian, preferred Mortgages Insured residential (NHA) Conventional Real estate and lease-backs Miscellaneous	749 52 5,285 503 2,707 733 1,326 16 2,425 1,715 76 628 6 863 437 426 52	797 55 5,766 471 2,967 761 1,555 2,018 2,018 72 580 10 1,022 500 48	894 51 6,386 424 3,324 749 1,878 811 2,531 79 596 8 1,170 641 529 47
Cash on hand and in chartered banks Guaranteed investment certificates Short-term investments Accrued interest and dividends receivable Accounts receivable Other assets	105 100 173 80 115	136 110 277 90 75 3	136 96 247 104 113 3
Total assets	10,003	11,059	12,461

8.25 Activities of the Unemployment Insurance Commission, 1968-72, and by month 1971 and 1972

Year, month and end of period	Activity						
	Fund (\$'000,000)			Claims data ('000)			
	Employer- employee contributions	Total revenue	Balance in fund, end of period	Claimants for UIC benefits (end of period) <sup>1</sup>	Initial and renewal claims received		
1968 1969 1970 1971 1972	398.76 493.68 492.84 526.73	494.52 618.60 622.56 652.91	426.1 545.8 473.2 235.5	423 410 541 603 804	1,928 1,855 2,261 2,371 2,469		
1971							
January February March April May June July² August September October November December	43.22 38.70 37.62 39.35 40.36 41.97 45.04 49.85 46.09 49.50 48.76 46.27	54.52 48.96 47.27 49.05 50.00 51.84 55.49 61.26 56.74 60.83 59.94 57.01	442.0 390.0 323.0 272.0 244.5 247.1 258.7 273.9 281.8 290.4 280.9 235.5	844 888 857 819 496 420 409 411 433 436 538 689	289 206 222 209 155 142 154 129 144 164 250		